
2025 Franklin College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-20   Conf: 12-10   Home: 14-10   Away: 6-9   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (328), Opp (382)   DPs Turned: Team (27), Opp (23)   IBB: Team (3), DeHart (1), Nuckles (1), Wallace (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off:
Billman (2), Wallace (2), Cross (1), Girvan (1), Goley (1), Redmon (1), Seitz (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Billman (8), Bolton (5), Willmann (1), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Johnson 3, Butts 1, Harmon 1, Totals , Opp
(9)   SBA/ATT: Totals (154-176), Billman (73-82), Johnson (15-17), Harmon (13-14), Belcher (8-8), Manuel (7-10), Campbell (6-6), Marrow
(6-6), Butts (5-6), Carter (5-5), DeAtley (5-6), Tillie (4-5), Beaty (3-5), Leavy (2-4), Bolton (1-1), Wilburn (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Girvan, Josh .351 36-36 134 40 47 13 1 0 26 62 .463 26 5 22 4 .464 3 3 47-53 47 51 14 .875
17 DeHart, Garrett .311 41-41 151 42 47 10 0 8 45 81 .536 23 9 33 1 .418 6 0 21-24 76 34 6 .948
27 Nuckles, Ian .304 39-37 138 32 42 9 3 5 36 72 .522 16 7 36 3 .396 3 0 14-16 41 35 11 .874
34 Wallace, Andrew .299 41-41 137 34 41 11 0 7 38 73 .533 38 8 27 1 .473 1 0 6-6 277 17 2 .993
9 Redmon, Dyllan .289 41-41 142 38 41 6 1 2 29 55 .387 26 24 20 3 .469 2 0 8-11 52 77 11 .921
29 Willmann, Luke .257 35-32 109 16 28 2 0 3 20 39 .358 14 9 34 0 .375 4 1 3-3 7 0 0 1.000
18 Billman, Alex .245 36-34 102 28 25 5 0 0 15 30 .294 26 6 26 2 .422 1 6 7-8 247 16 7 .974
56 Deering, Nic .313 28-19 80 23 25 8 0 1 9 36 .450 8 9 7 0 .429 1 3 12-14 54 7 1 .984
42 Bolton, Riddick .278 15-9 36 10 10 2 0 1 9 15 .417 5 3 10 0 .409 0 0 2-2 20 1 0 1.000
1 Goley, Colin .246 28-25 69 14 17 2 0 0 11 19 .275 14 2 8 1 .379 2 4 7-10 42 47 7 .927
16 Cross, Daniel .239 24-19 67 21 16 6 0 1 7 25 .373 11 7 22 0 .400 0 0 6-9 56 1 2 .966
23 DeAtley, Jordan .219 23-10 32 7 7 1 0 2 8 14 .438 6 1 14 0 .350 1 0 2-4 23 6 3 .906
43 Seitz, Kam .188 16-7 32 3 6 2 1 1 5 13 .406 5 1 12 0 .316 0 0 0-0 18 0 2 .900
12 Perry, Quentcy .182 11-3 11 2 2 2 0 0 2 4 .364 1 0 5 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 0 2 .500
30 Redman, Brady .158 9-4 19 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .158 3 0 4 2 .273 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
14 Beaty, Collin .143 8-3 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 24 3 0 1.000
4 Bishop, Brady .105 12-6 19 4 2 0 0 1 6 5 .263 1 0 8 0 .143 1 1 2-2 10 11 1 .955
6 Swoll, Bryce .000 6-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 4 0 .333 0 1 0-0 4 4 0 1.000
33 Henke, Jaxon .000 7-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 1-1 1 0 1 .500
7 Dye, Dylan .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
35 Provenzano, Ian .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
60 Smith, Patrick .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .278 41-41 1295 320 360 79 6 32 268 547 .422 227 92 299 17 .414 25 19 139-164 1019 342 78 .946
Opponents .297 41-41 1396 308 414 104 10 27 276 619 .443 210 66 285 21 .407 23 18 77-88 1004 319 53 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 DeHart, Garrett 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 2.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
25 Robinson, Tyler 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
2 Wilburn, Caden 1.35 1-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 6.2 7 12 1 7 11 2 0 0 .233 0 2 0 0 0
22 Johnson, Matthew 3.91 4-3 13 12 2 0-0 1 71.1 74 39 31 43 86 25 0 7 .265 14 2 1 5 4
8 Manuel, Cameron 4.17 5-1 11 10 1 0-0 0 49.2 49 24 23 34 28 10 2 0 .261 5 7 1 1 3
11 Butts, Will 4.75 4-1 25 0 0 0-0 2 36.0 45 22 19 7 27 14 0 3 .302 2 6 0 3 1
26 Ray, Aidan 6.75 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 .353 1 0 0 2 0
32 Harmon, Luke 6.79 3-2 15 6 0 0-0 2 55.2 73 53 42 23 49 16 4 4 .309 8 20 0 2 3
3 Marrow, Brayden 7.09 0-3 10 6 0 0-0 0 26.2 36 34 21 20 11 9 0 1 .313 4 6 2 2 2
21 Tillie, Damian 7.15 0-3 9 2 0 0-0 0 11.1 13 11 9 9 13 1 0 1 .289 3 0 0 0 0
23 DeAtley, Jordan 7.43 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 24 17 11 5 5 4 2 0 .387 1 4 0 2 2
38 Campbell, Mason 7.85 1-3 12 0 0 0-0 4 18.1 25 18 16 8 9 11 0 1 .321 3 4 0 2 1
15 Leavy, Gavin 9.55 2-1 11 2 0 0-0 0 21.2 22 26 23 24 23 4 2 4 .259 6 4 0 0 1
45 Brandow, Erik 12.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 5 4 1 3 1 0 3 .357 0 0 0 0 0
24 Belcher, Brayton 13.50 1-2 7 1 0 0-0 0 8.0 13 12 12 9 5 2 0 1 .371 3 4 1 1 1
39 Carter, Michael 14.54 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 15 22 14 14 9 2 0 1 .349 7 4 0 2 0
13 Shaffer, Reed 19.29 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 6 5 5 1 3 2 0 1 .500 2 1 0 1 0
20 Manes, Maddox 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 6.28 21-20 144 41 3 1 10 339.2 414 306 237 210 285 104 10 27 .297 60 66 5 23 18
Opponents 7.10 20-21 153 41 1 2 6 334.2 360 320 264 227 299 79 6 32 .278 62 92 6 25 19



2025 Franklin College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Beaty, Collin 27 24 3 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
42 Bolton, Riddick 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 5 0
22 Johnson, Matthew 13 2 11 0 1.000 1 15 2 .882 0 0
6 Swoll, Bryce 8 4 4 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
29 Willmann, Luke 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
30 Redman, Brady 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Manuel, Cameron 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 7 3 .700 0 0
15 Leavy, Gavin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
26 Ray, Aidan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Dye, Dylan 2 2 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Robinson, Tyler 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Wallace, Andrew 296 277 17 2 .993 24 0 0 — 0 0
56 Deering, Nic 62 54 7 1 .984 3 0 0 — 0 0
18 Billman, Alex 270 247 16 7 .974 0 73 9 .890 8 0
16 Cross, Daniel 59 56 1 2 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Bishop, Brady 22 10 11 1 .955 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 DeHart, Garrett 116 76 34 6 .948 7 0 0 — 0 0
1 Goley, Colin 96 42 47 7 .927 7 0 0 — 0 0
32 Harmon, Luke 13 8 4 1 .923 0 13 1 .929 0 0
9 Redmon, Dyllan 140 52 77 11 .921 13 0 0 — 0 0
23 DeAtley, Jordan 32 23 6 3 .906 0 5 1 .833 0 0
43 Seitz, Kam 20 18 0 2 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Girvan, Josh 112 47 51 14 .875 11 0 0 — 0 0
27 Nuckles, Ian 87 41 35 11 .874 2 0 0 — 0 0
38 Campbell, Mason 5 2 2 1 .800 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
11 Butts, Will 3 0 2 1 .667 0 5 1 .833 0 0
24 Belcher, Brayton 3 1 1 1 .667 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
3 Marrow, Brayden 3 1 1 1 .667 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
12 Perry, Quentcy 4 2 0 2 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Henke, Jaxon 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Carter, Michael 2 0 1 1 .500 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
2 Wilburn, Caden 2 0 0 2 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Shaffer, Reed 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Manes, Maddox 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Tillie, Damian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
35 Provenzano, Ian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Brandow, Erik 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
60 Smith, Patrick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1439 1019 342 78 .946 73 154 22 .875 14 0
Opponents 1376 1004 319 53 .961 59 278 49 .850 15 0


